6 PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE May 18, 2007 TO 571 273 0140

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER Docket No.: 15700DES

Section 1.

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

GROSFILLEX, Andre	May 10, 2007	individual
BERGER, Maurice	May 4, 2007	individual
CAPPONE, Xavier	May 4, 2007	individual
GERVASONI, Jean Louis	May 4, 2007	individual
Name	Date	Individual or Company

Section 2.

Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

GROSFILLEX SAS	company
Name	Individual or Company
Boite Postale 2, Arbent, Oyonnax, Fran	ce 01107
Address	·

...

Section 3.
Nature of conveyance:

Х	Assignment	••	Merger
	Security Agreement		Change of Name
	Other:		

Se	ct	ĺ.	on	4.

Application Number(s) or patent number(S):

If this document is being filed

together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

GARDEN	SHED			
Title				

A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s):	
29/273,401			

Page 1 of 2

Section 5.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Ralph A. Dowell

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue

Alexandria, VA 22314

703 415 2555 - telephone

703 415 2559 - facsimile

dowell@dowellpc.com e-mail

Section 6.

Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

Section 7.

\$40.00	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Enclosed	Х	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account

Section 8.

Deposit Account No.	04-1577

Section 9.

Statement and signature:

To the lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any actached gopy is a true copy of the original document.

Ralph A. Dowell May 18, 2007

Signature Name of person signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. 6

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Andre Grosfillex, of 15 impasse des ormes, Arbent, France, 01100; Maurice Berger, 2 impasse Berlioz, Arbent, France, 01100; Xavier Cappone, of 12 rue de la dhuye, Moirans En Montagne, France, 39260; and Jean Louis Gervasoni, of 24 rue de l'ancienne gare, Saint Martin Du Fresne, France; have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Garden Shed, hereinafter The Invention, for which We have made application for DESIGN LETTERS PATENTS OF THE UNITED STATES, Serial Number 29/273,401, Filed March 5, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, GROSFILLEX SAS, a French Company, of Boite Postale 2, Arbent, Oyonnax, France 01107, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States DESIGN or other LETTERS PATENTS that may be granted for The Invention and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell The Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of my employment with the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

Page 1 of 4

acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention and the application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENTS of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for said U.S. LETTERS PATENTS to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment sale had not been made. We do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENTS, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

Page 2 of 4

MAY. 18. 20077 4:46PM/ DOWELL & DOWELL, P. C.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this 4 day of May 2007.

Signed at: ARBENT (City/Country)

Signature: Jean Louis Gervasoni

Page 3 of 4

NO. 5424—P. 6——P. 6——

On behalf and as an authorized act of the Assignee, GROSFILLEX SAS, I

André GROSFILLEX, President (name/title) acknowledge this Assignment.

(Signature)

Sealed and delivered in presence of:

Jean-Pierre SALLE

Name/Signature

Witness 1

<u>Lotissement de Très Fo</u>ntaine

Address

01580 SONTHONNAX LA MONTAGNE

Address

_Sandrine_POCHET

Name/Signature

Witness

29 A2 rue Pascal

Address

_01100 OYONNAX

Address

RECORDED: 05/18/2007

Page 4 of 4